Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		05/05/2008	Texas Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY GAMES CORP.	
Street Address:	2030 Harrison Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2657668	COLORFORMS
Registration Number:	2398973	SPECTACULAR STARRY SKY
Serial Number:	75513603	WAY TO GLOW!
Serial Number:	75500493	GLOW IN THE DARK
Serial Number:	75500731	NOVA NUMBERS
Serial Number:	74106754	
Registration Number:	2294828	
Registration Number:	2325429	STAR CITY
Registration Number:	2267090	TWINKLE STARS
Registration Number:	2268892	MILKY WAY
Registration Number:	1966260	STICK-ONS
Registration Number:	1503469	MURDER MYSTERY PARTY
Registration Number:	1161105	RUB N' PLAY
Registration Number:	0761272	COLORFORMS
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0915

Н \$1040.00

900107437

Registration Number:	2291716	
Registration Number:	2328023	INSTANT CONSTELLATION CREATIONS
Registration Number:	2275927	GLITTER STARS
Registration Number:	2249718	THROW IN THE DARK
Registration Number:	1740006	STICKS LIKE MAGIC
Registration Number:	1198904	HOOK, LINE AND STINKER
Registration Number:	0779660	STICK ONS
Registration Number:	0677644	COLORFORMS
Registration Number:	2328055	GREAT EXPLORATIONS
Registration Number:	2277776	LUNAR LETTERS
Registration Number:	2277775	SHIMMER STARS
Registration Number:	2308069	THE LIFECYCLE OF A STAR
Registration Number:	1614031	COLOR FOAMS
Registration Number:	1193256	DON'T TIP THE WAITER
Registration Number:	0761273	С
Registration Number:	2655130	COLORFELTS
Registration Number:	2660493	THE BIG BANG
Serial Number:	76204668	GALACTIC ASTROS
Serial Number:	76327687	AMERICA'S SPIRIT
Serial Number:	76354949	SILLY NOISES
Serial Number:	76354973	STICKTRONICS
Serial Number:	76354974	SNEAK-A-PEEK
Registration Number:	2635131	EVEN MORE FUN TODAY THAN WHEN WE WERE KIDS!
Serial Number:	76201707	EVEN MORE FUN THAN WHEN WE WERE KIDS
Registration Number:	1780434	PHRACTURED PHRASES
Registration Number:	2585276	FUN POCKETS
Registration Number:	2504549	DOODLETOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)550-6420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien

Address Line 1: c/o Cooley Godward Kronish LLP

Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0916

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1181 UNIVERSITY GA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien	
Signature:	/Erin O'Brien/	
Date:	05/27/2008	
Total Attachments: 7 source=Univ Games TM release (short)#page1.tif source=Univ Games TM release (short)#page2.tif source=Univ Games TM release (short)#page3.tif source=Univ Games TM release (short)#page4.tif source=Univ Games TM release (short)#page5.tif source=Univ Games TM release (short)#page6.tif source=Univ Games TM release (short)#page7.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0917

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of the 5th day of May 2008 Comerica Bank ("LENDER") in favor of University Games Corp. ("COMPANY") a California Corporation its principal place of business at 2030 Harrison Street, San Francisco, CA 94110

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the Trademarks described on Exhibit A and B (the Trademarks) and to LENDER under a Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated September 20, 2000 and October 7, 2002, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 5, 2002 at Reel 002630 Frame 0613, and October 21, 2002 at Reel 002607 Frame 0325, and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks

Agreement

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

Comerica Bank

Robert O Muzio

SVP/Regional (Manager) Western Market

75 E. Trimble Road

San Jose, CA 95131

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0918

EXHIBIT "A"

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75874638 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2657668 FILING DATE: 12/17/1999 ISSUE DATE: 12/10/2002

MARK: COLORFORMS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 06/11/1998 APPLICATION NUMBER: 75500496 ISSUE DATE: 10/31/2000 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2398973

MARK: SPECTACULAR STARRY SKY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM :

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75513603 FILING DATE: 07/06/1998 ISSUE DATE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: WAY TO GLOW!

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75500493 FILING DATE: 06/11/1998 ISSUE DATE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: GLOW IN THE DARK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75500731 FILING DATE: 06/11/1998

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: NOVA NUMBERS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74106754 FILING DATE: REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE:

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75521154 FILING DATE: 07/17/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2294828 ISSUE DATE: 11/23/1999

MARK .

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75502395 FILING DATE: 06/15/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2325429 ISSUE DATE: 03/07/2000

MARK: STAR CITY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75500491 FILING DATE: 06/11/1998 ISSUE DATE: 08/03/1999 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2267090

MARK: TWINKLE STARS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75500456 FILING DATE: 06/11/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2268892 ISSUE DATÉ: 08/10/1999

MARK: MILKY WAY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM:

002630/0613 PAGE 3

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74563441 FILING DATE: 08/19/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1966260 ISSUE DATE: 04/09/1996

MARK: STICK-ONS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73654015 FILING DATE: 04/09/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1503469 ISSUE DATE: 09/06/1988

MARK: MURDER MYSTERY PARTY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73176119 FILING DATE: 06/26/1978 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1161105 ISSUE DATE: 07/14/1981

MARK: RUB N' PLAY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72146021 FILING DATE: 06/04/1962 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0761272 ISSUE DATE: 12/10/1963

MARK: COLORFORMS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75517932 FILING DATE: 07/13/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2291716 ISSUE DATE: 11/09/1999

MARK

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75500497 FILING DATE: 06/11/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2328023 ISSUE DATE: 03/14/2000

MARK: INSTANT CONSTELLATION CREATIONS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75500490 FILING DATE: 0\$/11/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2275927 ISSUE DATE: 09/07/1999

MARK: GLITTER STARS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75500033 FILING DATE: 06/11/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2249718 ISSUE DATE: 06/01/1999

MARK: THROW IN THE DARK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74262551 FILING DATE: 11/27/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1740006 ISSUE DATE: 12/15/1992

MARK: STICKS LIKE MAGIC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

002630/0613 PAGE 4

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73273871 FILING DATE: 08/12/1980 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1198904 ISSUE DATE: 06/22/1982

MARK: HOOK, LINE AND STINKER DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72176076 FILING DATE: 08/30/1963 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0779660 ISSUE DATE: 11/03/1964

MARK: STICK ONS DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72050978 FILING DATE: 05/05/1958 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0677644 ISSUE DATE: 04/28/1959

MARK: COLORFORMS
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75506820 FILING DATE: 06/22/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2328055 ISSUE DATE: 03/14/2000

MARK: GREAT EXPLORATIONS
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75500492 FILING DATE: 06/11/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2277776 ISSUE DATE: 09/14/1999

MARK: LUNAR LETTERS
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75500489 FILING DATE: 0\$/11/1998
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2277775 ISSUE DATE: 09/14/1999

MARK: SHIMMER STARS DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75500032 FILING DATE: 06/11/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2308069 ISSUE DATE: 01/11/2000

MARK: THE LIFECYCLE OF A STAR DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74009728 FILING DATE: 12/11/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1614031 ISSUE DATE: 09/18/1990

MARK: COLOR FOAMS DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73273869 FILING DATE: 08/12/1980 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1193256 ISSUE DATE: 04/06/1982

MARK: DON'T TIP THE WAITER DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

002630/0613 PAGE 5

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72146022 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0761273

FILING DATE: 06/04/1962 ISSUE DATE: 12/10/1963

MARK: C DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0922

EXHIBIT "B"

APPLICATION NUMBER: 7 2192 FILING DATE 10/30/2001

ISSUE DATE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: NATIONAL YOUNG GAME INVENTORS CONTEST DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75500731

FILING DATE: 06/11/1998

ISSUE DATE: REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: NOVA NUMBERS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75874638

FILING DATE: 12/17/1999

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2657668 ISSUE DATE: 12/10/2002

MARK: COLORFORMS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76201704 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2655130

FILING DATE: 01/29/2001

ISSUE DATE: 11/26/2002

MARK: COLORFELTS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76204667 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2660493 FILING DATE: 02/02/2001

ISSUE DATE: 12/10/2002

MARK: BIG BANG

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM!

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76204668 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 02/02/2001

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: GALACTIC ASTROS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76327687

FILING DATE: 10/19/2001

ISSUE DATE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER: MARK: AMERICA'S SPIRIT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76354949 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 01/02/2002

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: SILLY NOISES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM:

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76354973 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 01/02/2002

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: STICKTRONICS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76354974

FILING DATE: 01/02/2002

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: SNEAK-A-PEEK

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76359371

FILING DATE: 01/15/2002

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2635131

ISSUE DATE: 10/15/2002

MARK: EVEN MORE FUN TODAY THAN WHEN WE WERE KI

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0923 APPLICATION NUMBER: 76201707 FILING DATE: 01/29/2001 ISSUE DATE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: EVEN MORE FUN THAN WHEN WE WERE KIDS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74331081 FILING DATE: 11/16/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1780434 ISSUE DATE: 07/06/1993

MARK: PHRACTURED PHRASES DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75506820 FILING DATE: 06/22/1998 ISSUE DATE: 03/14/2000

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2328055

MARK: GREAT EXPLORATIONS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74262551 FILING DATE: 11/27/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1740006 ISSUE DATE: 12/15/1992

MARK: STICKS LIKE MAGIC DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72146022 FILING DATE: 06/04/1962 ISSUE DATE: 12/10/1963

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 761273

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76316490 FILING DATE: 09/24/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2585276 ISSUE DATE: 06/25/2002 FILING DATE: 09/24/2001

MARK: FUN POCKETS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76204671 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2504549 FILING DATE: 02/02/2001

ISSUE DATE: 11/06/2001

MARK: DOODLETOP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72146021 APPLICATION NUMBER: 72146021 FILING DATE: 06/04/1962 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 761272 FILING DATE: 12/10/1963

MARK: COLORFORMS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73654015 FILING DATE: 04/09/1987

ISSUE DATE: 09/06/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1503469

MARK: MURDER MYSTERY PARTY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75521154 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2294828 FILING DATE: 07/17/1998 ISSUE DATE: 11/23/1999

MARK:

RECORDED: 05/27/2008

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

2